tfinammashan SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=ET¥RHR=YVEGEAYOT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LUZ2-4710
LU2-4730

= R CONTENTS Page
b: 3 .3 Bg % Body & it'S @CCESSOM@S «rrrrrrerrrrrressssss st P
E % A B B O 9 Thread tension regulator mechanism «««-w-r-eerrrerrsrn 4
+ & # 18 Upper shaft mechanism -« «-oseerrrerreri i, 6
D ¢ # - X # HM 48 Needle bar & thread take-up lever mechanism «:----eoeeeeersiesensninnnn, 8
@ _t gg _t 'F ;‘& t) 1& 13 Upper feed Iifting rock shaft mechanigm: - ---+--srrrermrereremieenmnmiiiiiiiieninn. 1C
b Z P> B Presser foot MECRANISI - exrrorerersrrrar i 12
b ] B il A b 1% Stitch regulator MEechanigm «+«++«-«reseserarerririniniiiatii 14
T # - X W # 4  Lower shaft & Feed rocking motion mechanism ««««+««+rsroreesrrremsereennnnnn: 16
val < =) b2 i Hook saddle MechaniSm - e s reesereeesessurimtiiiiiiisiiiiiiiiiiiissiiieiiei. 18
$ 0 U B OB (1) Knife mechanism (L) «eooeceeeerreremmiiii 20
F B W # # (I) Knife mechanism (L) «ooreeerereemrr 22
@ &l il % B IR S Control device COMPONENts «-----=s-ssrrmrremrsrmrmseree i 24
[N) # sH b3 B Oil lubrication MECRANISM =rrrtreerrrererrrre i 26
@ 1+ B = AACCESSOIIES v v rrvrrreerseressantateuttatitttt ittt ittt eiaataataatieeatiastiies 28
Q 4 - V] R 2 Gauge parts list ---veerrrreem 30

= g 18T = R T T R LACLLR LTI P T E TP PP PP PP PPP PP 32

P-195A 199611




AAER
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

105 106 107 108 109 110 m 112 13 (13)

(104)

T (104)

[

LU2-4730-B1T
F=J12~10BE
In case of /2~ 1

133 (132) 132 131 130 129 128 127 126 125 124 123




[A]l Z{&BAER
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. EE #&1-F EREHK
No. Mod. Parts. No. B a2 Description Amt. Reg.
£ B
A101 MP4TA0691 H ABYprrverrrannenenens Gasketr s reorrroenratrearnncennn 1 1
A102 MP47A0600 M7 N —-vvrvcnennnnns TOP COVEr=rrrrrrrrerrrrereeeeesns 11
A103 M91112004 7° 3—(,{*:/' ............... Screw 11/64(40) X11-----ocecnenn. 6 6
A104 M91910080 fy--crceveeanrinnnnn, Rubber plug ¢1g ................. 3 3
A105 MNAOAOT80 APFUtdccvevrecnnennann Thread guider s rrmrrrreenennn 1 1
A106 MO1576045 DYAIFYb-verrrvereeeann Nut MBr oot rmoronannnmnnnnnanaans 3 3
A107 M96007020 MRy +rrererieiiiiies Screw MEX 35 - rveneeeennnnncanns 1 1
A108 MI1116002 LRV «vrrremrerncnnnnnn Screw 11/64(40) X B8rrrrerararsnnns 2 2
A109 MG75A0572 I3 Rercvoceerranrnenn Coil springrresrrerrrsseceannnsn, 1 1
A110 MO0429060 Lt Urrerrrorereannananns Pinterreressnsescsaronsocasasosnas 1 1
A1 MP4TA0B31 B fffrrvvrreeerrnnnnen,s Digalerrroeranasonannnossaanasnanas 1 1
A112 MP4TA0841 FEU4hreverreenennnnnnns Iindicating plate-=-==+r=eeaeaereres 1 1
A113 M95004020 YN ITFVEIFRY - --cvvvnn Screw MEX 8rcorrreetnrneeacnoannn 2 2
A114 MP47A0152 ¥ 304 +9UFI9eYRL--- - -- Upper feed |ifting regulator cam::-----" 11
A115 M91109004 % h V7" 5944y ----v-- Screw 11/64(40) X9-revrrnrrneann. 15 15
Al16 MP47A1880 337 42-----vreeenann Arm cover 2 -ccscssetsasenaccans 1 1
A117 MPATA2691 B AFYP2---vvrevnmanennn Gasket 2 crrreerroatrninnnnannsa 1 1
A118 MP47A0880 337‘ ! Arm cover leeseersseraasescnnsssns 1 1
A119 MPATATIT750 7 WYd-cvvcrrcvnmmnnansens Bugh - *reeerssarssannrstranancnnns 1 1
A120 MP47A0237 37 h vveeeernnnnanan.. Arm COVEr s+ sssrecssssnsssasassns 1 1
A121 MP4TA169T B AFYp-rreeerenreennn.. Gasket s rserrrearnaatsansnosnsanns 1 1
A122 MP47A1476 AN —Hecereveiienannn, Spacer - rrcerrrecriteen ., 1 1
A123 MNTOAATA2 75 -vecnveenenncainnna, Caprrtrrrrmerrrrrrnseansernnnanns 2 9
Al124 MP61A0T92 AN Beerererecnniinnnnn Springrreesrerecensr et 1 -
A125 M91128003 THETRY «-rererernrnens Screw 11/64(40) X 6Grervrrornrnees 2 -
A126 MN70A1472 A" 44719357000~ Slide plate assy. --:-o-errrrrerees - 1
A127 M91601003 TWETAY - r-rrvrrercerres Screw 1/4(24) X Qe rvrevrearannnn. 2 2
A128 MN50A0426 HHT--vcevceicecenann... SuUppOrter - st rerranreeseiaaa, 1 1
A129 MO1301001 FARY +-rvrvrermrnennnns Screw 13/64(32) X4.8-----crvcrne: - 1
A130 MI0S16011 HFRY +reeerrennrnan.t, Screw 9/64(40) XBevrrrreercecsans 2 4
A131 MNSOAST42 JHccvvrcecrnnenaccnnn, Covertrr - - TLrrr) - O - - BF =
A132 MOT104011 TMYTAY «evvrvrennnnanns Screw 11/64(40) X 8e-rnverrancens 2 1
A133 M90952003 TWEFAY «orvrrrereeenns Screw 9/64(36) X6, G-cvrvrrerenrns - 1
A134 MP61A0742 JH: v eenecrccannnnnna.. Cover = s s cr-rsstescssassensoanse 1 -
A134 MP63A0T42 7§ cvceerreriinnnnn... COVer =" s resranansanaannnnnnanns =
A135 MP47A0830 U433 - --vreraiinnn Face plate rightrr=vscrerrrrreeene 1 1
A136 M90904011 -m,{ﬁ*:f ................ Screw 9/64(40) X 6. 5 rvrecnernnnns 2 2
A137 MN7OAT181 APPUtdecvcrreeereannn, Thread guider+rrrrrrrrrrerneaann 1 1
A138 MN70AQ181 {FPutf-eccerrveceanannn Thread guider-«rrrerrrrreenanannn 1 1
A139 MP47B0830 Au4BEH Yorvrenrnrrnenns Face plate left«rerererereveines 1o
A140 MFO3A0584 FULE UAN —ververrrrenans Thread take-up cover:«:-+rrrreene 11
A141 MI1110004 77 FUARY =xervvrvrenenns Screw 11/64(40) XBevvrenrrnsennns 11
A142 MO1304080 fyre-rrrrererencneneens Rubber plug @13« rrrrerrerennns 1 1
A143 MO0BO4016 LT § UPfevvrvrerens Sorew 1/8(44) X3rerererernrnrnnn. 11
A144 MPE0OAD572 WAIFN R-rverrernennnnn, Springrrrsseerr et 1 1
A145 MPEOA0202 AMHI-veerrererrniinn,s Plater serreastnsarsonsannnanssss 1 1
A146 MPEOAOTIBO  AFPUtqrvverreneeeannenn Thread guider- rrrerrrreeeeaanan. 1 1
A147 M90920002 EFRY »rreriririaiaaanns Screw 9/64(40) X6, 5rrrrrrrarecnns 1o
A148 MPOOB1180 4MFutfevvcrrrveveesnasn Thread guiderrrrrrrerrrrrrreeenns - 1
A149 MPOOBO740 JIJbperrevvecersraracnnss Feltecr roarnsoatasunennnesnsncans - 1
A150 MO0B04002 LFRY +rrrerrennrrnannn Screw 3/32(56) X2, 2¢+ceaerrrannnns - 2
A151 MPOOBO4T77 AMJINV —cvseeecariiancnns Stopper- e rrrrrrarinii i - 1
A901 MP62E0180 {PPUFA)3hT--cvvrvrerns Thread guide assy. +=r=recerereses 1 1
A902 MNG2EO180 {F7UH{)357(1/2"~1"DIPA) - Thread guide assy. (In case of 1/2"~17) - |

3 LU2-4710/4730




ERERETRER 2
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

LU2-4710-B1T 901

] 1

101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 111 112 115 116 117 118 119

LU2-4730-B1T 902

101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 111 1i5 116

136 135 134 133 151 130




[B] Lt#BEAMI2EER5
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHAN ISM
Fig. ZE¥ #hmi-V & RE
No. Mod. Parts. No. -4 Description Amt. Reg
2 g
B101 M90902015 EFRY" § Uk-eevcrerans Screw 9/64(40) +rvrrererriiiianns 2 2
B102 MNSOEQ220 APAff-svvrrrrrrrrreensn Tension releasing plater«++r>+++- 1 1
B103 MN10AO8ST Ut N Kevrrreereneneen Tension releasing springe-+"+---- 1 1
B104 M90927015 EFRY 4 Ufr-vrrrerens Screw 9/64(40) ----r-crciereeens 11
B105 MN72A0850 [\ —-vvvrrrrrrennanrenns LeVer -+t rrereenaroncneasanassnenn 1 1
B106 MO0906002 LEJRY wrrrererernnnaann, Screw 9/64(40) X4. 5+ --ceaunnsnnn 1 1
B107 MNSOAB601T  PYYHAH - v ree e Mounting plate--:=rsreveecerenen. 1 1
B108 M90505065 Eh"§ MY 5eevernerrnnes E-type stop ring 5---rceeereenees 1
B109 MP48A0OBO1  MJYF{B)3hT--ovvrrnenes Mounting plates« «r-rsererrnrnn. -1
B109 MP47A5601 M) d53h7 - cvvrerenes Mounting plate-«rrrrrecececennn. 1=
B110 MOT105045 FYhrrrveerrrrerereennn. Nut 11/64(40) +evvrrrrrnnnneennnns 1 2
B111 MO1106004 77 FRARY »rvrevrevevnss Screw 11/64(40) X 8- -cvrvrrerennn. 12
B112 MF10A15853 FI9yf - rrveeeneeenn. Tension stud-"*receerrssnrsnanurs 1 -
B113 MN7OA1553 FafUhk Hrveveonvseernnnn Tension stud- -+ eeveeansasnearnan -
B114 MN70A0553 73'7“/$*") ................ Tension stude - s creeenertrneaacns - 1
B115 MN50A4572 ‘WW*‘IV F L SPring=rreersesrrresanaaasnaaans 1 1
B116 MP41A1270 3V Ayerrerernnenannnns Push buttone-+trseesccecaraeaannn 1 1
B117 MF10A1555 FIOUH Feoreerorererenss Thread regulator disk«---=------- 2 4
B118 MF36A0245 IVA4N R-vrveeenrnennnnn Tension springrerreorrereeerennen, 1 2
B119 MOIT1101046 YRIFYprovrvvoornnnensns Thumb nut-cr-vrrersrrasensnsnenns 1 2
B120 M90909003 7;[,5*:/' ................ Screw 9/64(40) X Geevrerenerennenn 1 1
B121 MP4TAO180 APFUF--vvvvrrenerrennn Thread guide---+srresrseeeneenen. 11
B122 MTE60A0802 FTYB Fevrrrervmenennn. Thumb nut revolution stopper-::-- t 2
B123 MO1610046 YIEY «revvmenrrrersnns Thumb nut 1/4(40) =+ rrerrrarennans 1 2
B124 MP41A0245 IUA4N Rervrrrrereraannnn Tension spring-- -+ rssssseseccaan 1 2
B125 MN11AO556 F3994 FAHI-----vvovenen Thread tension regulator disc:+-- 1 2
B126 MF10A0555 FAGYH" Froererevenernnnns Thread regulator disk=-==c+-v-:- 2 4
B127 M91603046 YRIfYb-r-vrrrecernne.n. Tension thumb nut (40) -::--cccnne 1 -
B128 M90602003 7,“:57‘:/' ................ Screw 3/32 (56) XGrrooannnnsnnnans 1 -
B129 MN10EO175 457347 --rreccncee nne Thread controller disc set-«-:--: 1 -
B130 MO7009060 " Uerecercrvevinnnennnen Pinesr e rranantescensaasonrsanan 1 1
B131 MPBOAT187 ARMJA Rereccevnnnnnn Thread take-up spring:=«-=+++++:-- i =
B132 MP10BO554 FIGUy frevvrrvcernncars Thread tension stud:---=+«:c----- 1 -
B133 MI0910003 TRETRY »revrreerervenns Screw 9/64(40) X7-rrevrrrerrnens 1 1
B134 M90920002 EJFRY ~rervevrrsesrrnenn Screw 9/64 (40) X6, 5cc-rrrrrrsnsus 1 1
B135 MN10AOATT AR ceevrreennnnnnnnn Stopper =t errenrearair i, 1 1
B136 MO05160680 APaNAE y-rrverrreeeaanns Tension releasing pin=+-----<---- 1 1
B137 MO7008060 L Yrressrvorransnnnsens Pineerrrcecocncaranssosacansnnans - 1
B138 MO1611046 YT3fyherrvccrevcrrnernn Thumb nut 1/4(40) «+vrrerrreeennns - 1
B139 MN70AQ573 Jq3ecevrrrrrronnnarsnes Take-up spring guide---+ eersorss - 1
B140 MI0915003 TWEFAY rr-rerrvrerrenns Screw 9/64(40) X G-« c--rrrarnnen -1
B141 MN7OAO4TT ARYIN sevnveocnnnsonnens Stopper - s resrrreetiaitiintinas - 1
B142 MN70A0154 7‘/-)-”,’* ................ Thread tension postresreeevverces - 1
B143 M9O0B02001  FARY  srererreeencennns Screw 1/8(44) X3.9«-----rrrrrirnnn - 2
B144 MN70AQ750 7 y¥arrervreernseennnn. BUsSh - rrreeeeseteeananannnnnnsn - 1
B145 MP71A1187 AFMYN Frrvreenenvnnnnns Thread take-up spring==-+««c++o«: =
B146 MN70E1175 ‘{9']59? ................. Plate ASSY. Pttt rrrrrressaseaana = 1
B147 MN7OAQ308 A§-vvvvrrreennnarinnen. Plate=-«-==+1 ooy - 1
B148 MP71A0187 AMMIW Rerevrrereennnn.. Thread take—up spring:----+------ - 1
B149 MN70E0Q175 497557 ................. Plate ASSY. srcttrerrtreceracaaaans - 1
B150 M90928015 5 YUY  «vvvvvrineens Screw 9/64(40) X 2.9+ cvevrrreennn. -1
B151 MN70A0554 F3uyy Jevcervvnenreenn, Thread tension stud------rrreeres - 1
B901 MP48E0210 FINEYH)IIT----vvvvvv-ee Thread tension regulator assy. -+ - 1
8902 MP47E0210 FINEY$I3hF-vrrrrvvvvnn Thread tension regulator assy. - -
5 LU2-4710/4730




O L@nks
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

101 105 114

— A
102 (102) 103 104 106 107 108 109 110 11 112 113 115 116 117 118

llj///}ZO

121 —

(119) 134

|

143 142

901




[C] Lishisin
UPPER SHAFT MECHAN | SM
Fig. ZEE #&1-F e AE%
No. Mod. Parts. No. B a4 Description Amt. Reg.
g g
Lo b
C101 MFBOEQ383 HIuhlhT ---revrvrersens Crankrsersrrrrrrsnescanncncananans 1 1
c102 MO1606001 PARY +rvrrecanmmecnnnnn Screw 1/4(40) X 5rrorereorarnnanan 2 2
c103 M91802006 34y K - -----cvr--- Screw 9/32(28) X14-+-vvecnrnrnnnn 1 1
C104 M91801002 t-j*e/’ .................. Screw 9/32(28) X13-----ccrrrnuns 1 1
€105 MN40A0231 979" DFINES Yh3gF e v+ Arm shaft bushing assy. left-:--: 1o
C106 MN10AG740 JIp-rrroememrenecnnnss Feltesrrrrrrmnaaniioaniannnnns 1 1
c107 M91219015 EF4Y" § U9 -voveeveernns Screw 3/16(28) X 3. 5--«-vvuvennnn 3 3
c108 M91503031 K Mhp-rrrerirrmmriees Bolt 15/64(28) X6, J--rrrrreennn 3 3
€109 MP47B1252 FHI7H LW -4 «vvvvvnrns Knee |ifter lever right:-««+«er+» 11
Cc110 MN70A0572 \y;w*.,\‘ * ................ Spring-rr-eeerrrr et 1 1
cit1 MP47A0511 YO fevveereeeniinnny Knee lifter connecting rod-:--+-- 1 1
Cl12 M95002067 Ey‘\y;.t"y ............... Pin p5X40-- rrrrcenenenmrnnnns 1 1
C113 MP47A0234 975 JANFRIZEF v nn - Arm shaft bushing assy. middle::+ 1 1
C1 14 MF80A0352 ha-asg-} ................ Collar - r rseeriiesannicacannnnns 1 1
C115 M81602001 H:\\‘/‘ .................. Screw 1/4 (40) Xhroeooreaaonsnnnns 2 2
Ci16 MO1516002 LTy »rerrerecrrrrens Screw 15/64(28) X8.5---ccnvrrrenn e 1
c117 MP47A0767 nh BA WM AR cenrrenn Belt pulley s erreersrranrnenees 1 1
c118 MO1501007 WEIRY" # Phfervrrver-s Screw 15/64(28) X 14,5 +c«rvrrenrs 11
C119 MN10A1851 ty{”?,\‘* ............... Spring flange .................... 3 3
c120 MP47A0230 )Y frevannnecnnennnnns Arm shaftererer oo rieaniennannnn 1 1
Ci121 MP47A0523 N A Jhbeerreerrnenan- Cog belt s rrrereeercncninninanse 1 1
C122 MP47A0192 AN frverrermrnnnnannn. Spring plater--ecrrrrrcrrrrneees 1 1
c123 MO0605063 AUYUY Jevernerennananns Pin @p6X14 5evrrrnnrranrennnnns 1 1
Cc124 MP47A4910 Jufeececninennninnnnes Linker-tcerssseecnsssnannssasaans 1 1
c125 M90513065 Ef' 5 M7 2.5 c---r-rn-- E-type stop ring 2.5+ rerrencecs 1 1
C126 MPOOBO729 RN Revmscnaarnnneanes Twist spring-=rteccerrerseossaccnas 1 1
c127 MPOOBO346 WA:=rrecrnsesrenncannns Plater-=--sr-stsessssanonssnsnnns 1 1
c128 M90604063 g’y‘y;p/'l} ............... Pin ¢6.35X13cccerrcenrrcecsen 1 1
c129 MPOOBOG52 WA rrremnnnrrrreeenuns Plate--ereorororressnscnun-nsacans 1 1
C130 MPOOB1750 7 W¥Yde-sveerenmrnnannen Bushing:=ts reererrrecarsnenesnans 1 1
C131 M91503007 VWEFRY & HE---c-e---- Screw 15/64(28) X 10. 5 rc-cvress 11
132 M91515002 EFRY" - «vrrnrrnenees Screw 15/64(28) X 10+ crevceveeees 11
c133 MPOOBO768 nh’ 4A° ,H.I]' JRerereoneens Belt pulley lower - eeeserereenae. 1 1
C134 M91503001 H*.‘/' .................. Screw 15/64(28) X4+ vverrucuceren. 2 2
C135 M91506001 MRy «rrvrverecreneerns Screw 15/64(28) X6.5-----ccc---- 1 1
C136 MI1513001 FHEY  cvcvrernrrnrannns Screw 15/64(28) X9, 5--vrerrereens 1 1
€137 MP47A0305 F7UDYF J34F-v-vrnen-ne Upper feed lifting rock crank---- 1 1
c138 MFOOA0267 4T GXGh-vvvvvreernens Presser bar bushing----++=-++-+- 11
c139 MP70A0262 AHIk Hevvvrvovennenenenn. Presser barrecreerrrrarsanrannaas 1 1
C140 M94011021 D‘Vh77‘f‘7$$' | I Screw MAX B crrrereeaniiinnoaaaan 1 -
C140 M91060021 OVAITHYRE Wheererevenes Screw MAX 10-rrertreacrnosccaccns — 1
C141 MO1516001 ARV crrereerrrenennnns Screw 15/64(28) X 13,5+ s reeceaas 1 1
c142 MP47A0265 AHIR 94 %--vvevreennn. Bracketesrrsrreorrvessssatnnsnssans 1 1
C143 M90905002 LFAY <+ rrrerecrnrnenens Screw 9/64(40) X 8.5 11
Cl44 MP4TAO510 Ui e ccrrereerannnnnn,s Operation plater-«+rrrerorrecsnn 1 1
C145 MP47A1252 HIFH b —E§ Yeeovvvens Knee lifter lever lefte:+--cvee- 11
Cc146 MP47A0738 E4H Jreccvrrreennninnn. Knee |ifter rodre=s-vsrmceenmassens 1 1
c147 MP47A0253 AHIFH hlh-vvrvvecervee-s Presser bar lifting cam---+«-«--- T
c148 MN70A2252 AHIFh 3T veevcrcveves Presser bar lifter assy. »«---ee=: 11
C149 MOT108001  PAAY  srrerrrmeeeeenens Screw 11/64(40) X5 5 cvrvveseees 2 2
€901 MP47E0768 nh" 4A° MM WRHZHTF v e v e Belt pulley lower assy. «+:--=---- 11
7 LU2-4710/4730




gHiE - XFHRE
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

9C|)1

[ 1
101 102 103 101 104 105 106 107 902 108 109 110

—_
—_
pu—y

112

17 110
(110) s 114 113

1186
118

120 120 119




[D] &t - KT MM
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

Fig. ZEE #&1-H EREY
No. Mod. Parts. No. T Description Amt. Reg.

9 [
D101 MP70EQ660 MUK Geerecrrvrennnnnnn. Needle bar- rsreeesrecncrrvnaaaas 1 -
D101 MP71A0660 ) H---crvreenreennn. Needle bart srrrrrrererseasnanaas - 1
D102 M90401061 :,‘-_,\" |V LRI Taper ¢4 X DBecccaacnrnrsoneannnn 1 1
D103 _________ ﬂ'ﬂl .................... Needle bar rOCk frame ............ ] 1
D104 MO0B040TT  TUYFRY ~vrerrrerrnes Screw 3/32(56) X4---reeeerarnanns 4 4
p1os - AN A Spacer -t e e 2 9
D106 - NE GIGE Gy heeerenens Needle bar rock shaft-:»-«cxevve- 1 1
D107 - 7,/]]7 ................... Square block=srrrrrerrireeeanen ] 1
D108 MO1513001 PARY r-verrverereerens Screw 15/64(28) X 9.5+ v rrerenrens T
D109 MFO3A0A1T T AT rvverromerrnmcvens 0il shield ring-rr-rerrererrerees 1 1
D110 MN4OAOBE9  AUK 93 9% 4 X5lher---- Needle bar vibrating shaft bushing----- 2 2
D111 M91603003 TEFRY ~vevvrmroernrn-- Screw 1/4(24) X 16-cccccerrrrursns 11
D112 MP47A0886 nJF 3nb g9 s ceeaeenes Needle bar rock crank-=++-ceeseees 11
D113 MP47A0956  Lutyhy-eveerrreeennnee Needle bar rock link:==«rc-vevres 11
D114 M91507015 T4y 4 UYf-rrevvrreens Screw 15/64(28) «xrrrrennsseonen. 11
D115 MO1502045 FYbrrvrvcrarorraranenss Nut 15/64(28) -+ -rrrrrrmrmrenenens 1 1
D116 MN70A0352 HF-H3hFcrrvrvmernrnns Collar assy. +«ererresensnseanencs 1 1
D117 MO1606001 FFRY =vovvmrrmenrrneurs Sorew 1/4(80) X5errrernrosrvrneas 1 1
D118 MPATAOAT 77" 39 hevvvrrrrnnenss 0il shield rubber«««--+-=sveeess 11
D119 M90946003 TWEFRY < - -rvvrmrruerers Screw 9/64(40) X 3. 4- - -enerennnn -2
D120 MP20B0128 IYUNY DP X 17-23--«+«-xs+ Needle DP X 17=23ccnvceeraanensas 1 2
D121 MF05A0181 4}7‘/1-4 ................. Thread guide ..................... 1 -
D122 M90823002 EJFRY +errrreriinannnnn Screw 1/8(44) X3, T rrvereerensns 1 -
D123 MPATAOD359 h AR vevrreernmmrnnrsnen Guide plater--rrrerrsesrnreasans 1 1
D124 MO1109004 #° " RVF7° FUARY = -rvvvve Screw 11/64(40) X Qe -ovvrrerreeres 2 2
D901 MP47E0666 nY& H44I3HP 99" 49355 - - - Needle bar rock frame shaft assy. ------- 1 -
D901 MP48E0666 Nk HHHIIANF 95 49397 - - Needle bar rock frame shaft assy. ------ - 1
D902 MP70E0580 Tyt unhhhshge-cvev--ee. Thread take-up lever assy. ----:-- 1 -
D902 MP71E0580 Fubt UnUHhshg-creverenss Thread take-up lever assy. --:«:-- - 1

9 LU2-4710/4730




[E)] L&EBLETxk) #4145
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

10 .




[E] E&BLTXY #h
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. EE #&i-+ FRE%
No. Mod. Parts. No. A Description Amt. Reg.
e 3
< E101 MG75A0460 ¥ 397"V A ¥ he-een s Upper feed lifting rock shaft---- 1 1
E102 M91108001 PARY «rvvrvevvereennns Screw 11/64(40) X5 5evreveraneens 2 2
E103 MP47A0286 ¥ 3977V 395 Al n- Upper feed lifting rock shaft bushing - 1 1
E104 M91503001 H*:/“ .................. Screw 15/64 (28) Xhsonronnvnvannns 2 2
E105 MP47E0352 HiT-J34F - rrvennnnnens Collar assy. -rrserrererserennness 2 2
E106 MG75A0287 ¥ 3977V INE Aqpe e Upper feed |ifting rock shaft bushing--- 1 1
E107 MG75E0463 ¥ A97° Y 39 a7 4 .- - Upper feed lifting rock crank right----: 1 1
E108 M91505002 ti*:f .................. Screw 15/64(28) X 13. 5 cvrvrrerves 1 1
E109 MG75A4454 Y Hevvvveneeenvennnaan, Pinerecerosnronrnsnnnnnaranensnnn 1 1
E110 MO1106001 FARY wreerererrmvrnns Screw 11/64(40) X3. 75+ rvrveeen 2 2
E111 MG75A6956 LutYfiyesrrrrermrnnanans Link=rssceresssssesasanannnsssnnn 1 i
F112 MG75A6454 y*l] .................... Pinrereceesrarrasasstsassrnsaaans 1 1
E113 M90311065 C A JbA9 & 939 10------ Retaining ring C—type 10+ «+-sc+x- 11
E114 MG75A2910 Ul ervrranesrannainnn, Linke---- " orpppep, . . . ...... 1 1
E115 MP47E0228 97 757-7— ................ Cranke-csrrrrrearanninennnsannans 1 1
E116 MI1112002 LEFRY -evrrmcmrrmrennnns Screw 11/64(40) X 12+ -«---cveresrs 4 4
E117 MP47A3454 :/*7 .................... Pinessrvenrasesesrsnvesennssranns 1 1
E118 MG75A0285 AHUY JABl-cvrvrreeinns Feed rock shaft bushing---------- 3 3
E119 MF80A0352 7,5_7557—- ................ Collar s sersrenmerrnnceaannnnnnns 1 1
E120 MI1602001 FARY wvvenerrveviinnnn, Screw 1/4(40) X4-cvvreererroannos 2 2
E121 MO1508030 FJYagy - --vvrrreeennne Screw 15/64(28) X 107+« rrs-vuree 3 3
E122 MP47A0454 FHUFINEYY Jrvvverereees Upper feed regulator shaft::+-«-- 11
E123 MP47A1228 r)-‘,'-“ .................... Crankr s  rrrreemsreanannnnsonnens 1 1
E124 MP47A0S10 MUl eeerennreeeaainnnnnn LinKreororrorosorercansrarnsnsasnn 1 1
E125 M91102015 ETAY § Ufr-rervereees Screw 11/64(40) X4+ -rvrervenens 2 2
E126 M90107024 3 YHR Jobrvrevrvreerees Screw 11/64(40) X 12+« vrveesess 11
E127 MP4T7AD228 F trrevcarencnnnnncanen Crank:-++ - cccerseseaersnnnonnaaans 1 1
E128 MO1506002 EFAY v verrrerernenens Screw 15/64(28) X 14+ +rssverceecn. 2 2
E129 MP47A0729 ERUN Revereeranneaeannn Springsrrreecrersrratetionain, 1 1
E130 MS1111004 77 FV4RY - rvemvrceenenns Screw 11/64(40) X 10---+-rr-cresn- 2 2
E131 MP47A3601 }.l}“}},49 ................. Mounting plate ................... 1 1
E132 MP47E0787 & Fu¥3f-4 21—} H347.---- Potentiometer-:c:--reereraaaranns 1 1
E133 MFO1A0366 37«79—*—‘\"77’ ............. Connector cap - =-:errrereensees ] 1
E134 MP47A3422 ]*79_ .................. Connector 9P-: - s 1 1
E135 MP47E0228 292  AVAUGT J3hF e Alternating crank:-----+secerzen. 11
E136 MP4ATA0621 YD rrrcvvrvnernmnannn, Knuck @ msosrrerrsronssssnnsnsen 1 1
E137 MS1503031 & Mbhervrrrrrenreanannn. Bolt 15/64(28) XB6.7---rvvvervren 1 1
E138 MP47A0434 ITYY J3fF----ccerens Air cylinder assy. »--rrrorrereees 11
E139 MP47A0567 IFF1=7 cvvvvcevroeannnn Air tuberesrereroscscararosnaannas 1 1
E140 M95001021  DYAYTHIFE Whe-vvrrneen: Screw M5X 16- cererrererennaannss 11
11 LU2-4710/4730




] # A48
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

/
"

—
[en]
(8]

130 131 (110)

(((((((CC(((((((((C(((((((QC\C(C((((((C(((

// g
@_
0

e = 102
K §K ‘Jlur .
112 113 g
(108)
120 119 ) (113 V 104
121 ,\\\‘

®‘§

107

\115

ﬂ
(@ —

108

e

116

D
/

\{,




[F] # A
PRESSER FOOT MECHAN | SM
Fig. ZEE #&a-H {5 FE %
No. Mod. Parts. No. ) Description Amt. Reg.
2 8
F101 M93222035 YRIRY recereiricinenen Thumb nut 1/2(28) X35.5-+------:- 1 1
F102 M93202047 Myyatyh-cerrrereeanee Special nut 1/2(28) ---rrrenerrues 11
F103 MP47A0267 FHIR GARM - vvvvremenres Presser bar bushing==-+«-=c >-r-- T
F104 M91506001 FAgY ™ =-vvrreecerrneanes Screw 15/64(28) X6.5---«-xrrrrn-- 11
F105 MPATAOS72 YW THN Bevrrvereeerennn. Spring errrreerrenrrraat s 11
F106 MP47A0476 AA —Hrrcervnnecnseeenns Spacer - et e 2 2
F107 MP4TA1572 YhTHN fevrvereranaannnn Springsrrerrres sttt 1 1
F108 MP47A0750 7 99d---vrreencannannn. Bush:**sserrseennnnicannnnnnnenas 1 1
F109 MP47EQ704 FHIN RFUFA)3hFererrrrv- Presser spring guide+ -t rcevert 11
F110 MI0504065 EN" 5 FAD 4--evevrvrnnns E-type stop ring 4+--vrrrrreeer: 2 2
F1 1 1 M90533060 t" R R L ] PII’I .............................. 1 1
F112 MPATAA454 U Heverennnenennennnnn, Triangle lever shaft--r+ecovene. 2 2
F113 MPATAT148 LErvvrererrnencrannrens Oil wick @2X15ereenrrrnneenenn. 2 2
Fi14 MPATA2910 Juhereceernnennnennnnn, Linkerrsemsrrrrasrcncaineasnssons 1 1
F115 MP70A0881 IO} WHIR Grvvvvrr-vrr- Vibrating prevention bar-----+--- 11
F116 M94009021 EYAITFIFF Mb-vvvovernn- Screw MAX5-crrrererrnerennanans, 1 1
F117 MP4TA3148 LF-rrecrereessrrreennns Oil wick G2X40-c-rrveraereanne. 1 1
F118 MP47A1359 H AP B Ueveroenmrnen- Guide pin-r-rrrrrrererennaenaonn 1 1
F119 MP47A0590 H#UhhFaeccrerervrnrnrns Triangle lever=cceserevesrsenenne 1 1
F120 MP47A0252 FHIFH U —cvrvvrerrnnes Presser bar lifter crank«:««-+--- 11
F121 MP47A3910 Yufreerresernrnarnnnnns Linkeesveseenseoenersnensnannrnnn i 1
F122 MP47A0456 HUhITay Jb focvenrnrnns Triangle lever shaft stopper----- 2 2
F123 MP47A5454 &' fvvcvrorencncnennns Triangle lever shaft--c---rre---- 2 2
F124 MPATA2148 LEcvvrerrrernrrrnnnsnns 0il wick @2X30-rrrverrrrrennenn 2 2
Fi125 MO0G44003 THETAY rrvverrrrerrnnn Screw 9/64(40) X5 rrrrerrrirnnn 2 2
F126 M91111001 PARY r-vrccrernenenn. Screw 11/64(40) X 10--=r-vcrcecree- 1 1
F127 MP47A2454 5 heevsrerecniinnannnns Shaft::---eerrerecaenncaasnrraees 1 1
F128 M9O1681015 T4V § U9drcreevrrenns Screw 1/4(40) X5errrrrerrrrreeaan 1t 1
F129 MP47E1352 hF-H38F-vevrmrrerernann Collar ceeesvsmeaaninnannannnnans 1 1
F130 M91103001 PARY crevrererrenrneens Screw 11/64(40) X3:crevrrrrocean: 1
F131 MP4T7A1910 yfererreenviveeeennnnn LinKersescecsrosaranasananesaansan 1 1
13 LU2-4710/4730




STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

H2 B hhsikses

[(=}
—
—

131

14




[G] && B mE 8%
STITCH REGULATOR MECHAN |SM
Fig. EE #&1-V e mEH%
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & A Description Amt. Reg.
e 8
G101 MP47A0281 F)YFINEYRL- - vvrevrvnne Feed regulator cam---------+++c:- 1 1
G102 MOT1516002 LI crvvvenrrmmncennin Screw 15/64(28) X8, 5+ crevvrrennnn 2 2
G103 M91505007 EFAY K - c-ererrens Screw 15/64(28) X 12+crvreraerenn 11
G104 MPEOAD9SE Lutyhyr e rcerrcmenreens Linkesreoresaarsrentaranronnsnnnn 11
G105 MO0904060 L' Ur-rrrremranrrnnnanen Pineeerrreeesnnvtieniiiannrnnnnne 1 1
G106 MN50A0320 AIYRAY HYT-v-vvvvenens Reverse stitch shaft upper:------ 1 1
G107 MNBOA2572 WhTHN rvvee et Springe rsrerrar et 1 1
G108 MNS0AB228 HF wrvrrrennsrneerenans Cranke s orseosastensntsaaransanaan 11
G109 MO1505002 EFRY - rrrrrerrerrnnnn Screw 15/64(28) X 13,5+ ++-rereen- 11
G110 MI1102002 EFRY ==vrrererrennennn Sorew 11/64(40) X8. 5+ -xrreeevnn- 11
G111 MN50A0729 ERUN Revvrrivevnnnnn, Spring-rrrrrerrrernre i, 11
G112 MN72A0632  R{FHH sbiv=svvvvecenrans Reverse sewing lever--r«--re-ve.n T
G113 MNSOAO4A17 3 A reeresrerceacnannns Rubber ring ¢16x+se-ereceraaaasn 1 1
G114 MO1516015 TRV 4 UFrerereernns Screw 15/64(28) X B-cxvrerrcrernss T
G115 MI1506001 FRY »orrrrvrvneennnen. Screw 15/64(28) X6.5---r--------- 3 3
G116 MN72A1950 LA —D38F-crerrvcnenenns Lever assy, r++oervereraanaiananaas 1 1
G117 MO1519002 EF3Y rrrvverrreeeennnes Screw 15/64(28) X7, 5vcrevvereaas 1 1
G118 MF10A2572 WRR3N rerernreerenenns Springes s errrescn ittt 1 1
G119 MFOOAQ852 L' Urvrerrrrrersnaenaen Pinserrecrreerttaarenrsranrsenean 1 1
G120 M91215002 LEJ3Y r-rorrrerernnnannn Screw (28) X 12+cesrirceainannnnn 1 1
G121 MFOOA0257 AHIh R-----cvrrverrennn Bushing rerrrremsrenmnennnannanas 1 1
G122 MPE1A08B41  FEUAG-«-vrvrmernrnrens Stitch length indicating plate--- 1 1
8123 MFOTAOB31 B  f¥lhrecereemecnnannns Digleceereeseeeseannsacencnennns 1 1
G124 MFOOAQ950 LN —reveernmrrneervnnny Stopper pin releasing lever+:--:- 11
G125 MFO2A0245 IUA4N fevrvnorarenannn,s Coil springerrescercrreencennenes 1 1
G126 MFE60A1640 1H)FIHHYRY coeveraannt. Screw bar -+ rrrersrciiiaecnanree 1 1
G127 MO1000085 Q Yuh rreeereenveaesann O-ring 10~ veererranaeananan, 1 1
G128 MPEOADTET AUYUY Jeveeineeereennn,s Eccentric shaftersrsstoerosennnnn 1 1
G129 M95014021 OVAIZFYRK Mp-vvveereens Screw M5X 14 - rrecerinnnrainnans, 1 1
G130 M95008020 DYATFIEMIRY - eeree e Screw Mo X G -rrvrrraerrmnererennn 2 2
G131 MPEOE1635 R{*hf V97 Y4934F------- Reverse sewing crank lower-:----- 11
G132 MP47A0352 fjF—ccrevcrrnnarnnnnnenns Collaresssorosansnnsaanasssnnannas 1 1
G133 MP40A1740 JIpecvrreecnrvenrnnes Felterrrerersroncassscssnrvnananns 1 1
G134 MP6OA0321 BIYH 4-----ceevvennan. Reverse blockes««rssrresssccacans 1 1
G135 MP40AO740 JIb-c-vrrvceerecrnnnns Feltrersetonsorsaasntanaasosannaas 11
G136 MO1106004 7" FRARY «-vvvvervenrrs Screw 11/64(40) X8+ vrrerrorrnass 4 4
G137 MNABAO154 Tutdffecvrvreeeraian, Guide plate--rrereerrenecnenaans 2 2
15 LU2-4710/4730




H T - %) 54E
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

101 106

103 104 105 107 108 109 110 111 192 113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120 121 122 123
< 45 .\, ﬁé@) \)k
\ AA | P R \.2)\
8

> . ‘\}m‘»ﬂ_
p—¢ ,,/
®

127" 126 4

131 132 133

128 129 130 (128) &

155 154 153 152

145 144 (143) (137) (136)

147 146

LU2-4710-B1T (138) g

16




[H] T#h - XU
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHAN!SM
Fig. ZEE Z&Ha-+ EREY
No. Mod. Parts. No. e Description Amt. Reg.
= 8
H101 MN10A045T Y3y  JAANES Y)3hF--v---- Lower shaft busing left-«-+«----- t 1
H102 MN7O0E1148 EF---rrreenraeaninenna, 0il wick ¢2X45 ................. 1 1
H103 MP40A0450 :/9\‘/*7 .................. Lower shaftrssrrrrrroerraraaaaans 1 1
H104 MNTOAD292 AUy recesrnrerannnen, Feed eccentric camr---r-rs-rere-n 1 1
H105 M91603001 P2y A o4 -vevrcennn-n Screw 1/4(40) X5--vvvverrrreean. 1 1
H106 MP40A0452 Y5 NFBNIE J3hT-------- Lower shaft bushing right:-«----- 11
H107 MN7OE1148 EE-r-rrreernccecncnan, 0il wick ¢2X85 ................. 1 1
H108 M9I0505065 EN"H FAD 5ovvevvnnnennn E-type stop ring Sr--rerererneran T 1
H109 MP41A05T72 RFN R-reerorenrnnnnn Springe srrrrree st 1 1
H110 MP41A0270 AUk Burervrrinennnnnn. Push buttongr=rrrrrerrosennrenres 1 1
H111 MO1516001 FARY wrrvrervvrenennnn. Screw 15/64(28) X 13. 5 +srerreree. 2 2
H112 MP40A0492  AAA{FHYRL -« ovevererens Feed eccentricrr reoreeerenronrean 1 1
H113 MN40A0293 j"]'}ﬂ‘ﬂe ................ Feed connecting rod----rcsrrvrres 1 1
H114 MN4OAO456 ¥ Ak eerevarinnnnnn, Needle bearing:= = ++rrrreeeeeennn. 1 1
H115 M90526065 C h° 4bA7 ¥ 93y 26------ Retaining ring C—type 26:+::-::-" 11
H116 MP40E0453  Y3Y" JANThYZETA - eve - Lower shaft busing assy. middle-- 1 1
H117 MP47A2750 7 YUlrervrernrennenanns Bush-rrrerrmeeerininaiinnnenean 1 1
H118 M91602001 FARY vevverenrnveneanns Screw 1/4(40) X4+ v veernaniaian 1 1
H119 M90317065 C " H4bAD V" 439 17+ -~ Retaining ring C—type 17:+ s+t +- 11
H120 M91603001 H*.‘/‘ * Ub 2 TR Screw 1/4(40) XBerrrrrarenrnnan.. 1 1
H121 MN10A2456 ¥ UL L R Ball bearing-=+ o rerrrrreerensns 1 1
H122 MN10AQ771 tf);[{g .................. Bearing holders-«-srervrenenann. 1 1
H123 MO0902011 TUHTRY werveenverennnnn Screw 9/64(40) X Trrererrrernnnnsn 3 3
H124 MN4OA1956 LUty s veerrevanvaanss Linke s roroeenossasessssseasarsanen 1 1
H125 MNAOAD325 Aldq-vrrrrrronanncnrnns Square block = +errrrrersraresiaes 2 2
H126 MNAOADASA & Heveereernreeennanenn Shafterreerorsonraesarsaaanasnans i 1
Hi27 MPAOAOT48 EF--rcremverrrrannnnnns 0il wick @3X26-vrrevsrrensannns 1 1
H128 M90505065 EN" 9 FAD 5evrvrvennnn.n E-type stop ring 5---ccrceveceeen 2 2
H129 MP4AOAOTA8 EF--rrrevverescnnannsss 0il wick @3XBE5erremrancnacaenns 1 1
H130 MN40OA1454 tj“ 7 .................... Pinressresoncenrensancoensaancnsas 1 1
H131 M91572045 U FYprecrrenarannannnn. U nut MEX (0. 75) c+ereeseneneaanann 1 1
H132 MO0602050 H h Reverreverennaann, Y 1 1
H133 M91552015 Myak Jpereererreeenan Bolt MBrsrtroceencanccconcnanaansns 1 1
H134 MP47A0279 RAAEHYDT 3§ -eveennnn Feed rock shaft crank right------ 1 1
H135 M91603003 TEFRY »rvrvvrrnererens Screw 1/4(24) X 16+ «--c-vereeens. 11
H136 MF70A0286 FHUY" Jhflheeveenernnenes Feed rock shaft bushing:-«-----+" 2 2
H137 MS1654001 PARY svrernvvnvneriinns Screw 1/4(24) X 13+seceeseauasusns 2 2
H138 MFS0AD352 HT-H3IhFrrrernvenernrnns Collgresrereaesnsroeraasaasansnans 2 2
H139 M91602001 H*\‘/* .................. Screw 1/4(40) X4--cvoeveeaaenaann. 4 4
H140 M91603003 TWETAY «vrevreremenannn Screw 1/4(24) X 16+-vrvvrrenceerns 11
H141 MNAOAO273 AHUAT thecrvveveveeeenns Feed connection crank middle----- 11
H142 MN4OAO491  RAA{FAUY feveeeennnenn, Feed rock shaftesrerrrrsrsnasanns 1 1
H143 MP40A2740 JIbevreoreereonnernanan. Felterrrermerereeeenansssananennan 2 2
H144 M91204003 UEFRY srrrvrrerrernnn Screw 3/16(28) X12++cecrccvnrenns 2 2
H145 MN50A0278 R{AHYGF ER eeevrvnns Feed connection crank left«::::-- 11
H146 ME10E2148 EF-rrrrervversrraanssns Oil wick 2. 5X430+rseeeersurns 1 1
H147 MFBOADTBO AL —«vverevrrreeeeess, Clipresseerrorsarrseeseeaacannn, 1 1
H148 M90335065 C 4" 4b49 ¥ 439 7------- Retaining ring C—type 7---------- 11
H149 MPA7A1454 Y Jeevneeiianairaaaan, Shaft rrrrreennsvenanscrsnsnssnnns 1 1
H150 MF10E2148 [Frrrorrresrrrecnnnnsns 0il wick ¢2.5X150scxsrrarsaess 1 1
H151 M90803020 DYAYTHIFA Wb--r-vev-- Bolt 1/8(40) XTerererreercennnss 2 2
H152 M95004021 u\yblﬁ-)-‘y;‘:“*t/“ .......... Screw MEX 5reeeeeesir i neannnes 1 1
H153 MP4BAO28T AHUR freererereervnann, Feed bar- - resresraernrrnnnassan - 1
H153 MP47AO281 0B ferverrennneennn, Feed bar - -« rrresveenuisansannsns 1 -
H154 M91516022 *';H ................... Bolt 15/64(28) X10--csreerercannn 1 1
H155 MO0624050 SN 44 H Aecrceeriaann Washer -+rrrrremmrrnronsaneensnnns 1 1
H156 M93006020 DVHITHIFMIRY +overnrnns Serew M3X 14 nrerenraernrneacnans - g
H157 MOOBT79045 FAFYprrrrrvrnvmnecnrnns Nut M3rerreseoronnnannonnnnenanss -
H158 MN4OAOT744 759 v-rvrveennnennnnen Feed bar forked connection:=:----- 1 1
H159 MP42A0740 JIpe-rrrcrvearscenmnnns Feltrrrrrrrreneansennanrnaennnenn 1 1
H160 M90804003 TIWEFRY +rrrvveerrerrnns Screw 1/8(44) X4« rrrveeeeeernnnns 11
17 LU2-4710/4730




HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

) H Y EHIE

S=NED |

S

0 ﬂl&? —
N\ % IU
9 A

)

106
105
104

—_— = = = = -

103

121

18

128




[J] h=afn
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

Fig. ZEE #&i-t & RIEM
No. Mod. Parts. No. B3R A Description Amt. Reg.

2 g
J101 MNBOA1345 ARF 3§ «vrveverrrennn Hook saddle right=--+-srevrersnns 11
J102 M91509002 ti*"/* .................. Screw 15/64(28) X 22+ cverernrarens 1 2
J103 MN70A2750 77 9Yal3fF-eererernnnnas Bush assy. rreeerrrrnereeannann. 1 2
J104 MP43A0120 1”73/3-7- ................. Hook assy. ressrrrverceeenenannnns 1 2
J105 MNB2A2245 I‘JX‘{N* ................ Spring - rreerrreeer ettt 1 2
J106 MN74A0123 K B Urerevereeeannenae, Bobbin: =+ sssrsessrasccansnaanss 1 2
J‘]O" MF1OE2148 t{ ..................... 0|| wick ¢25X24 ............... 1 2
J]OB MF10E2148 t% ..................... 0|| WiCk ¢25x]5 ............... 2 4
J109 MN10A0302 #-7" HHHIY Hervvvrvrenn. Opener bracket shaft----«-:------" 1 2
J110 M91260030 PyYapy -«-vreeeerinnnns Screw 3/16(32) X3.8-+vveerrrrene 1 2
Ji11 MP40A0340 LAY e errennnns Linkeesoroeeasoremeanarananennnnn 1 2
J112 MNS2A0301 F=7"F-HHT vvvrevvrrnnnn Opener brackete=e-rreseommereeennans 1 2
J113 MO0501053 N 24 S R Heververrnnnn. Spring washer 5ec+eoverenceanecnns 1 2
J114 MO1252045 FYh-rrrreerrrreenninn, Nut---- " TN . . ... ... 1 2
J115 M90910003 IWEIFAY - ----vmmcrrrrnns Screw 9/64(40) X7« rvvrvencarenn. 1 2
J116 MO0A0T050 H P hrrrrrereranenennn. 1 1 2
J117 MN52A0300 A= F—--cerrrrevcnrnnn. Opener= = rreeecreerrnenancnsnnns 1 2
J118 MN12B0342 A3y JR900T v vvverrenns Hook shaft bushing upper--------- 1 2
J119 M91201020 RYAITFHAMIRY v vvvrren- Screw 3/16(28) X 14, 5--ecevcrecnns 1 2
Ji120 MO1001050 H f Rrverecromranrrnnss Washer-tsesveoserersnnsoncarenanns 1 2
J121 MN10A0343 A3Y A9YH v vveeeenns Hook shaft bushing lower««-+----- 1 2
J122 M90607050 33 :pf‘ h’* Grorreeraaans Washer B - r-vreserrrsnsnssccnnssnnns 1 2
J123 MO1652002 EJFRY «r-rrvrrnrenernnes Screw 1/4(28) X 23+ +rrreensenrnss 11
J124 MS1658002 t'}?\“/f .................. Screw 1/4(24) X 30 +rreorerearnrnss - 1
J1258 M91205030 Fyyagy reveeveereennnn Screw 3/16(28) X 11, 5 rvvrrevrres 1 2
J126 MB1201045 FYh-vecrrvererannaanans Nut 3/16(28) X3---crvrvremcernnn- 1 2
J127 M91503001 PARY cevcrvenurnennnan. Screw 15/64(28) X 4«crcreeeaanaann 2 4
J128 MNE60A1344 A9 4EF Yoveomerennnnns Hook saddle left::«:x=sreeeencsns - 1
J129 M91602001 H*\‘/’ .................. Screw 1/4(40) X4-----r-revenrnnn 3 6
J130 MPE1EOB42 4% N IRr-vrrvererrnens Hook driving gear large«::---:+:-- 1 2
J131 M91655001 H*\‘/‘ .................. Screw 1/4(40) X6, 5rerecrrrnnenens 1 2
J132 M91603001 A&y &K Af--crreer-eo Screw 1/4(40) X 5ececrecesveencnns 1 2
J133 MPOOBOB43 Y M) Jhq-cvvreversreees Hook driving gear small|----+----- 1 2
J901 MN10EO301 #-2" F—#H#I1)3----vcrvvne- Opener bracket assy. ------------- 1 2
J902 MP61E0642 %V ) NehzhT oocereenen Gear assy. s trtesrrrescirsiaenaas 1 2

19 LU2-4710/4730




RU)UEE (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)

901

104 105 106 107 108 (104) 109 110 111 112 13 (111) 114 115 (112)(110)(111) (109) (104) (107)

(115)  (114) (111)

901

127 128 129 132 (122) 133 134 135 136 137

(132)

20




[K] #¥IV# (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)
Fig. E®E &&1-+ ERE%
No. Mod. Parts. No. B3R E Description Amt. Reg.
s 8
K101 M90911030 MYaRy veeerrevninn, SOFEW=* " cesrrnrranrennrnassnaes 1 2
K102 M91106022 OYAYTHIFE Wbe-vverrens. Bolt 11/64(40) X 12+ +-=vrrrorernas 12
K103 MNS0A0839  JAMYYER 4« cerrnnnnns Trimming knife holder==++r=sr+s-. 1t 2
K104 M91102010 iﬁ*t/* .................. Screw 9/64(40) X5---vreerensnann 3 6
K105 MP41A0838 IF{fR+cevrrmrncnsnseens Fixed blade - +-rsrecrroensvanans 1 92
K106 M90916011 {ﬁ*:j .................. Screw 9/64(40) XGev-vrrerreeraans 2 4
K107 MP41B0838 4P HARerecerereevarins Moved knifes s s trcerrnnnennnnnn 1 2
K108 M90BO1010 H#F4Y -+ rvrvrrerernnnnn. Screw 1/8(44) X10---ccrrrveeeens 1 3
K109 M90944002 ti*"/* .................. Screw 9/64(40) X4, 5+ cvcvrcnnennnn 1 2
K110 MNSOAD192 AN R-v-crnvrnnrnnnn. Spring plates ---+rreereiaeaai, 1 2
K111 M90605002 lﬁ*“/é .................. Screw 3/32(56) X3.8++r-crvrvrnran 3 6
K112 MN50A0507 4 4N heverecnnnnannn Reversing springe e --sereeerrens 1 2
K113 MNBOE1154 U R evrrvrrreaeenues B0 o 00000 oo o - 3
K114 MN6OAO41] Q- ccvvvversrrannaaans Rollgresrrrvrrasnnsoceansnnanannas 1 2
K115 MNBOATO50 [N\ —ecervrmcormnsnnnnas Laver s rrersrnassnrreanrnasananas 1 2
K116 MNBOA2742 2+ cvermernarnnnnn. Cover  sessesrsannrrensenossansnnns 1 1
K117 MNGOEQ154 TFutqh hrrvrrverereernn- GUide > rrrerernnrrrenraninenanns 1 1
K118 MNBOAOB37 JRH frevverveneinnnnnn. Knife pad (right) ----e-eveennnnn- 1 1
K119 MOO90B010 HIRY revverrerrnannnnnn Screw 9/64(40) X 9. 5rvresrnnreansn 1 1
K120 MN60A0836 ;xy'.{ .................. Knife pad (left) «---rererrecnann. - 1
K121 MN60OA1742 79 ..................... Cover s rertsrsrrmnacarsastisnaanas - 1
K122 M81134015 73V § Uud-c-vrvereenns Screw M5(0.5) X 7.5 rvvreeenranns 1 2
K123 MP43A0ST0 Uyherrerrennniinnnane. Linkeorerrosasotnoranisnoeannnas - 1
K124 MO1508022 K b---errerveenninnn Bolt 15/64(28) X12. 5--+cvreruanns - 1
K125 MNB60OA3228 Hﬁ-' .................... AFMe»srreessecaanncaannnasasnnnans - 1
K126 M91111033 t° y*\‘/' ................. Screw 11/64(40) XGevrrenreereores 1 2
K127 MNS0AQS10 Hufsveeeeneinvennnnn, Linkeserrronrooasonarsonaaasannss - 1
K128 M90550050 Ih ¥ h' R 5--vreeeannn. Washer H:rcrevseeernerrnenannnans - 2
K129 M91201022 & Jhprvverroreesnrneian. Bolt 3/16(32) X9.5¢crvcvrececensn = 2
K130 MNEOA2228 HF crrveeccmneccanrenns AFMe e rsoraanssnasonncaannnansans 1 1
K131 M91509022 & Wh--r-cr-cereiiniins Boit 15/64(28) X12.5:+vvrrvurscn 1 1
K132 M91263015 LAY 9 u%-c-vovrvenetn Screw M5(0.5) X 8. 5+cvrvvrennrnnns 2 2
K133 MN72A0975 OYPIUR vreeceeennnana. Ball joint-=-rrrrereeaeraaaiiana, 1 1
K134 M91374045 +Yb E5° Y MG-vevernnnnn. Nut M5 lefterrereesorveennaananas 1 1
K135 M95004023 qug;k’ Bheerroaasnnninns Bolt-srreesecannnssessnronnnaanns 1 1
K136 MO1377045 FYMMG v evvcrvrcecensnn. Nut M5 righteeeeeermnmmeennnanan, 1 1
K137 MN55A0975 OYMIUP rreerennsnnanans Ball jointrreerreeeerrearieaaann, 1 1
K901 MNBOAD9S0 LN =438 -cceerernennns Lever assy. "+t rrrrreeranatiiians 1 2
21 LU2-4710/4730




L] %4448 (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)

101 1021\1?3 104 105 106 107 1%8 109 ; m mz

(108)

(108)

114

120

148

149

(108) 156

22




(L] APV (I)
KNIFE MECHANISM (II)
Fig. E® &&HI-H EREX
No. Mod. Parts. No. B S A Description Amt. Reg.
: B
L101 MO1110002 EFpY revvrverrrennnnnnn Screw 11/64(40) X 8--+rerrevrnennn 2 2
L102 MNBOAOTT72 A Rffg fevvvmerereennn Thread releasing bracket-+++-«:-- 1 1
L103 MNBOABS72 “JATFN F-rerrrmenrenanan Springeressreerrrrrnsiianiniinas 1 1
L104 M91004067 3V 4L Y BXA B-v--veres Pin type BXeserrorrrorrnrinnns 11
L105 M91005067 3V WL U BXA §-veerrenn Pin type BX-rrrrrrrrrnnnninnnnnn 1 1
L106 MN60AQ173 4}.1»; .................. Thread releasing plate----++-+--- 1 1
L107 M91112015 ti*tl‘" B V)2 T Screw 11/64(40) X 5-rrrrevinrnnen 1 1
L108 M91106004 7° 574*\‘/“ ............... Screw 11/64(40) X8--rrvrerrrnnnn. 4 4
L109 MNSOAQ746 LAY A4y -rerrerennn. Inner wire = s tttasscacaannnssns 1 1
L110 MNBOEO746 FL¥7" W74 )3hF evrree-- Flexible wire assy. *==stsreeerer- 11
L111 M91109004 # 0" AV47 FR44Y - -=v--- Screw 11/64(40) XQrrvrvnnnrrreees 1
L112 MP47A2780 Hp4 reevrneeeena, Holder = +sstesoemeaacaanrnennnas 1 1
L113 MN50A0780 ;“[,9* P o coocO00DO0000O0OO Holder = = rsteevsecceseasccanassea 1 1
Li14 M94003099 +40Y9)Y7" HP-3N-------- Nylon clip HP=3Nw==stermunseeeen. 1o
L1156 MNE60OAQ601 “J"}'H& ................. Mounting plate-+«reeerrecrseuene, 1 1
L116 MO1373045 FUb M5:--vrsveerrnaannn Nut M5:svroerornnnnnnsnsesnannnns 2 2
L117 MOT109002 EFRY - vrvvrrerernrrnnns Screw 11/64(40) X7errerenreeccnn. 11
L118 MI1516002 LRy =crrvmrrcenennnnns Screw 15/64(28) X 8. 5 cccvvvcecrns 2 2
1119 MNS0A0750 77 U5 BRI R Bushing - -« rrersrraennenanennn 1 1
L120 MNS0AO350 AMYhh--cverrevernnenns Camr >+ rsrrerrrrarranraarananans 1 1
L121 M91602020 UAJTFIFMAY - -rvnnees Screw 1/4(40) X 10r rrrrerrnrerans 2 2
L122 MN72A0350 flhrereorvrrrmcncnrannnns Came st vrssaamrnnanennranransanas 1 1
L123 M91055020 DOYAITHIFIARY «-erernens Screw MAX 4 - cecreeariianearanns 2 2
L124 M91001020 DUAITHIAMAY -+ cvvvv--- Screw 11/64(40) X5-crereeceenss 2 2
L125 M91111015 I3V A U% - evrveeenenn Screw (40) X5 Hevvvrerecrenanaans 1 1
L126 MN60AO8B86 39} H9F° UEY R Crank assy. *++++ttreramacnnananns 1 1
L127 MN50AT411 JO--vccroororannnasanns ROJNErEEEY: - - - - - « - » - XL ECEECEE T - 1 1
L128 M90816002 ti*“/" .................. Screw 1/8(44) X4, 5-cvrvereccncnnns 1 1
L129 MN50A0572 “/JW*'\Q * ................ Spr ing ........................... 1 1
L130 M95003067 3V W¥L s BXA Hecrreenns Pin type BX ¢5X14:--rvcevncnee. 1 1
L131 MN6OEOS50 4 hapALN -3 vcvvvrers Thread releasing lever::---::«--- 1 1
L132 MNBOAS572 YAIFN fevvvrvreennnens Springerrrreerreaarraeieiiiiiies 1 1
L133 M91131015 EF4Y" 5" UVF-veeecrnnn. Screw 11/64(40) X 3. 8-« vcrveree-- 1 1
L134 MNSOAQ4ATT JH:+crvoreereccnonaronns Roller ssrrrmmssaraciesnnnassnans 1 1
L135 M91231015 EFAY 4 U%rreerreenrnes Screw 3/16(28) XGevvrrrrreanernns 11
L136 MN72A1601 PPYEAR ceereeenaennn Mounting plater cererrrenesarann, 1 1
L137 MN72A1750 7 y¥a-crverrrncncnaane. Bushing----c---rcercemenenaenan 1 1
L138 MF36A0750 7° WYJeaorranenanaanann Bushing reoeersmeeremennnanaean. 1 1
L139 MOOB02002 EJFAY w+rreeerenernnns Screw 1/8(44) X7 rreveereanarunn 2 2
L140 MO1201045 FYhrevrrerecenneennnnn, Nut 3/16(28) X 3-vrrreverevaennnn 1 1
L141 M91107045 -)-\y}. .................... Nut 11/64 (40) .................... 1 1
1142 MI1111030 MIVaRY vvreeririeannn Screw (40) X4+evvorveeinriniiion 1 1
1143 MN50A3454 “/'7 .................... Shafterreerreesesrnsncicanaannsns 1 1
L144 MNBOAO454 ¥ herereenrniaennanins Shaftrrreerrerenrrnnececnnaannnas 1 1
L145 MN50A3572 YNT¥N R-cevvrenreennnn, Springr--etrrsrrcacrrrnatiaioans 1 1
L146 MNBOAOBO3 PYYHE frverveeearennan. Set plates+rrrerrrrerrccnenaannan 1 1
L147 M95003067 SV UHL Y BX h'H 5X24-+- Pin type BX $5X24--vrvrereceees 11
L148 MOT1102002 EFRY ««rreerrensennnens Screw 11/64(40) X 8. 5-vrvvrvnreen. 1 1
L149 M91111033 ° y*:/“ ................. Screw 11/64(40) XB-rvrrrrrrerneen 1 1
L150 MN50A3950 LV —evevrenvnrnanannan, Lever - ccsreeeestniearaanannnsnnn 1 1
L151 M91103016 TMETRY" 5 UF-rveerenns Screw (40) X6.8«--r-vrerreenrencs 11
L152 M90615063 4~ VY2 1 A R Pinsttssrorreserrassnnsnnsssananns 1 1
L153 M91105045 FYb-vrrecerreeenneaan.. Nut 11/64 (40) .................... 1 1
L154 MNSOA4228 HF «evrreerrreercaneen. AFMecovrorrenmnenarasacanranneeass 1 1
L155 MO1112002 EFARY  ervrvvrvenennnnnn, Screw 11/64(40) X 12+ crrrerrernne 11
L156 MP41EC519  YU/4P J3fF-c-cveverenss Solenoid assy. *rrrrrrrirenanaennn 1
L157 MF10AOB89 A —cvcrrecninreanin Holder = serreesssaranrnassnnnnans 2 2
1158 MN50A3601 MY LB v et Mounting plate-==- - rcerreerennns 1 1
L159 M91373045 FYh M5-vvvrvresrracanns Nut MBesererecarmnnnataranannnnas 2 2
L160 MN5S0AO780 Ay —+veverreneernnnes Holder ++ssseeeenneccnaananaannns 1 1
L161 MNSOAOATT  ARYN «cvvennnnenacrevnn Stopper= e trrrerersniatisaiiaines 1 1
L162 M91109002 tﬂ“‘/' .................. Screw 11/64(40) X T -vovrrrrenenrns 2 2
L163 M91602003 THEFRY - rrvvrrrnrenns Screw 1/4(24) X 13-+ xreeereeeens Tt
L164 M91603003 ‘Hbt%-‘/' ................ Screw 1/4 (24) XP1Brersoonornnnnnns 1 1
L165 M95001037 PHFRY +rv-ecvrvrennnes Screw MEX 16erceerantrnnrnanaanss 2 2
23 LU2-4710/4730




M HIEREES
CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS

303

(142) (136) 147 146 145 144 142 141 140 139 138 137

24




[M] HESER2
CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS
Fig. ZEE &&a- 1 FREY
No. Mod. Parts. No. 0B & % Description Amt. Reg.
= 8
M101 MP47A0794 £ Byeereeeieveninannt. Buttonessrsererrnerinnneeanaans 2 9
M102 MPATAOTO7  FAMbrrrevvverreeecnannn Filmeesoeoonsoonsneanrosnnnnennsss 1 1
M103 MPATA1797 FAlhcrevvrroreennnnnnn Filme-rroeeoornonsennsonennnnnnas 11
M104 MP47A0965 YR srrrrenveeecearnnnas Leng =" -ttcecrarnrosennannanroanns 2 2
M105 MPATATAB4 A{yF-crrrerrreneancanas SwitChreeroromesrnerananensinnnns 1 1
M106 MPATAGA84 AAWFrcreeverrrrroaanan. SWitchroreorronmeeroeracnanaenens 1 1
M107 M91004094 F4a9F---r-rrvererernnns Resistor 1/20 680Q - -c«-rvrveesn 1 1
M108 MP47A2567 YYayF1-7 +vvececarannnn Tube r - reeesrannrtotnrenannrsnnes 6 6
M109 MP47A1601 R{YFMITAY Yhrvveenen-. Mounting plate lower«:trese-vvess 11
M110 MFOBA0620 N b SKB-1M:«-+--rrens Band SKB-1M----cvvrrmcneenaennnn. 1 1
Mi11 M90859004 SW~PWJE PHA Y  «rvev-. Screw M3XGerrrereereenaniunnnen, 4 4
M112 MP47A0601 ZAUFMIYIAS HT-vvvern--- Mounting plate upper==++++crr++.u 11
M113 MO0421050 ZH 4 H feovcerrrrreeensn Washer = storrreeocencnnnnneannnn 3 3
M114 MO1110004 7°JR4RY" - --vnrvrrvnnns Screw 11/64(40) XB-rvvvveecunnns 2 2
M115 MP47A0620 +409YY7° HP-4N-: -+ ... Nylon clip HP-4N--+---reeenrenn.. 3 3
M116 MIT111004 77 G4y «rrvreenerennnn Screw 11/64(40) X 10--c-=cersrnne 5 5§
M117 MP47A0508 13-} 7347 (OP3) - --+v-v--- Code assy. (OP3)+-r-rrvrvreenennns 11
M118 MP47A1422 afhh--eereereeanan. Connector 2P cccerernncsannnnnnnn 1 1
M119 MP47A0366 1305-3Y7° »everevvnnnnn Connector cape+-scxrsrareracansa, 1 1
M120 MP47A1366 J875-3W7" +vovvenennn. Connector capr- s eresrrrrreseanaas 1 1
M121 MP47A0422 ]*7§ ................... Connector 15P-«ccccesenrnnannnnns 1 1
M122 MN10A1456 & 94 6204ZZNR- - ++---- Ball bearing-=++-esreeerrrmernnnn T
M123 M90330065 C h"4k49 ¥ 439 30------ Retaining ring C-type 30---+----- 1
M124 MI3001050 # f hereeerrrrenanannns Washer =+rsereronrnroarnannnaenenas 1 1
M125 MFO1A0259 /\y“/ﬂ\v,\" ‘JT‘}IXT l}yq‘ ...... Supporter SPringe-rresssnressannnn 1 1
M126 MF01A1476 Z)\" _f’- B ................ Spacer B ......................... 1 ]
M127 MN72A1694 nU%AN' Y F20::---ccvnntn Speed command disk F20 (up)-::--- 1 1
M128 MFO1A0476 AA° = A Spacer Arccorrrrrriaiiiiiiaiaiant, 2 2
M129 MNB2AOB94 NUYHN Y Fll-reverrennns Speed command disk F11 (down) - 1 1
M130 M81520002 ta*:/' .................. Screw 15/64(28) X 12----rvecernrnn 2 2
M131 MN72E1682 7" —UHShFececveeeenennn, Pulley assy. »=crvsirvnanenrionan 1 1
M132 M91106004 7" FT4RY v cvrreeeantn, Screw 11/64(40) X8-rrveceraranrns 1 1
M133 MO3002050 H fi Reveeeecrcennrnanns Washer = -rorroseetnanennrencacans 1 1
M134 M97085095 T-REU)3hF et Ground wire assy. s=srrcecrrenaen 1 1
M135 MN6OAO620 +40U4YY7° HP-BN-=c«---- Nylon clip HP=5N-=---vrenesennnnn 1 1
M136 M91502045 FYb-veer e, Nut 15/64(28) ««---cerreernnaceans 2 2
M137 MO1015095 JL/Ab J3hFerrerreernnns Solenoid assy. »r+ rreecrirraeaann 11
M138 M98005022 & Jhbe-recrverccannnnnn Bolt MBX 12 rsresssnnecaannnnnas 2 2
M139 MP4T7A2601 MYk 48 eee e, Mounting plater--ecesrerreasssans 1 1
M140 M90601053 N a¥ 4 -vcvveneanne. Spring washer 6-«----vccerreeann. 2 9
M141 M91574045 FYb-cv-erreeniaiinnns. Nut MB-eccrererenansnnnaneninnsas 2 2
M142 M91617015 33V 4" U4 vrvervennn. Screw 15/64(28) X 14+ vvvecernnn 2 2
M143 MOT105045 FYh+rrereeasannrnnnnann Nut 11/64(80) c-evvvreeennnnnnnens 1 1
M144 MO1106004 77 Y4y «rverevnerene.. Screw 11/64(40) X8 --rreverenenn 11
M145 MN50A2910 '}77 .................... Linkesveereataorsranssansnannnaas 1 1
M146 M91502022 A jhhererreneneninniins Bolt 15/64(28) X 13++vteerseccanss 1 1
M147 MN50A5228 F «+vermnvnnnseersnnn. Crankesscsrsrosatsconsaasnsnnnnss 1 1
M148 MP47A1620 +404%Y97° HP-8N-------- Nylon clip HP=8N----:eeveeennnens 1
M901 MP61E0485 A{YUFhK YIANZAT o v eevens Shaft - v rrrrreerrrninnnnannnaanns 1 1
M902 MPATEQ406 Fuy1Ug)3hFecvrercnrrees Detector bracket assy. «««-+++ee-- 11
M903 MN72E0682 7° 'J"]Ea:f ............... Pulley assy. »++rrereenrrnanainnnn 1 1
25 LU2-4710/4730




(N #G/mHEE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

104 105 106 107 108 109 110 111 112 13 114 11§ 120 121 122

103

102

101

161

160

159\

158

\ 123

157
124

156 125
(113)
126
127

128

141 140 (129) 139 138 (129) 137 136 135 134 133 (116)

26




[N] $qithes
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM
Fig. ZEE #&1-+ & FE
No.  Mod. Parts. No. Baf Description Amt. Reg.
: g
N101 M90939002 EFAY »rerrrrrarraenannn Screw 9/64(40) X 11c xreerereenss. 2 2
N102 MP47A6601 MY ARLEIZHF - vvrenee s 0il braid fitting plater-+r=+v++- 11
N103 MF80AQ780 AlA —+vveeverennnnan. Cliproereeerrraanenannnennn. 1 1
N104 MP40A3740 JIbperrvevcvrrnnnennnnns e I 1 1
N105 MP47E0148 N 47" EEJ3hF-vvvvvreenrs Cil pipe wick assy. rrrrerrererens 11
N106 MP47E1148 N {7 ER)IFrccrveverves Oil pipe wick assy. »»=eecermeeeen 1
N107 MN70E0138 fAWGUP)3hF--vvvrererens Oil reservoir assy. r-=--rrroeecns 1 1
N108 MPATA4601 PUYEAR v eeerneennnnas, Mounting plater--ss«errrnsnnnnnns 1 1
N109 M91010004 7" 394FA 2y +reveenen.nn Screw MAX 10 cccceeearnonnssannn. 2 2
N110 MO1106004 77 FUARY =+ -rerrernnnns Screw 11/64(40) X 8- rvrrrrnrenrens 11
N111 MPB0A0257 A#IfH--crvoevmeearnenan. Plate rrrrreessescanrsnsnnsonsen 1 1
N112 MO0103064 A7 YU E'yerevrereenn-s Spring pin 1.6X 10 c:rsnrreeen. 11
N113 MP4TA2572 JATFN e crrecereennes Coil spring--r=verceersreneceenn, 2 2
N114 M91109004 #°h" #Y47° 544y = ------- Screw 11/64(40) X Qreoerrurererenns 11
N115 MP47A0780 LA +vvveererrnsvaann, Holder««+c+ rrsrsssnscnnannnnnnns 1 1
N116 MO0B05002 EIRY wrrrrrrcenenaennn Screw 1/8(44) X4, 8---veverereenns 2 2
N117 MN4OAO705 W RHHI---vveceneeennnn. Spring holder =+ reesereeennieaa, 2 2
N118 MN4OA1572 YATFN Revvreeernananes Spring-rr=srrrrerrrraeatanaiina, 2 2
N119 M95007063 Myab yr-vrererrannaans Pineresreasesneessiennsessarssans 2 2
N120 MP47A2688 1\" 47" =-rererererinennnn 0il pipe $3X1X385: -rrreeresens 11
N121 MPATA1688 N {7 »vrvrererncnnninns Oil pipe $3X1X320 cererernnn- 1
N122 MPATADB88 N A7 crrererrnrenveanns Oil pipe ¢5X1X385  rreeeerennn 1 1
N123 MF10A0689 A —-vvrverrerverinen Holder  sssseanenveanratanncannes 1 1
N124 MO0903002 Ry wervrevrirerrnnans Screw 9/64(40) X 6. 5-rrevreerennnn 1 1
N125 M90304053 N Y B R 3. 5-reeeiriins Spring washer 3.5-++c-rcreeenne.n T
N126 MP60A1689 AhA - +--rveeareeaen. Holder«sssrreoooeonanciennnnnnnns 1 1
N127 MO1108011 #° A AY47° FU44Y - ------- Screw 11/64(40) X Grrecrurrerracn. 4 4
N128 MP40A1689 A —r-rvrreeninean. Holder-««++r = s rermensnnnnnnnnns 1 1
N129 M90906002 EFAY <+ verrrrerrnrennes Screw 9/64(40) X4 5-xccrerrencns 8 8
N130 MO1111001 BARY ceverveereneannns Screw 11/64(40) X 10- === -rxe--- 2 2
N131 MP47A3750 7 Yyder-verrrvesrnsasnns Bushingrsrssesrrreeenenannnnn, 1 1
N132 MPAOA2688 N A7 «cvvenrrnnennnnens Oil pipe 3XIXGOr-rreeererens. 1 1
N133 M90944003 TAETAY < +vvrverearen-ne Screw 9/64(40) X5« cvrreaaannn. 11
N134 MN4OED337 Z{MJ-vvereccsrrvotnrones Filter -+ seseseosecaaronntannnaanas 1 1
N135 M90905003 THETAY =+ rvrvvrverenees Screw 9/64(40) X Jr-rvrrurrnsree. 11
N136 MPGOEOBO1  MU¥{% 935F------vvv--- Mounting plate assy. «--+recoveene T
N137 MP40A4689 A - rrreereanninaan., Holder  tsc - rssssesseacnnnananns 1 1
N138 MP40A3688 N {7 =sreervevennnesans Oil pipe ¢3X1X300-+ecressssens - 1
N139 MF10A0689 AbJ —ccveverenrnnninn Holder ssrersrrosasncnanasansnnnss 3 3
N140 MNSOE0742 J3735FR% -+ -vvrvrernrens 0il reservoir assy. »-rr-=-eneeeee 1 2
N141 MO0903002 EFAY »rvrrerenreanrnnns Screw 9/64(40) X 6. 5 vvrverrases 3 8
N142 MF10E2148 Frerererrrvrnssarasnasnn O0il wick 2. 5%X65---vvvnnncnee. 2 2
N143 MF10E2148 Frecrrerreerenanannnan 0il wick $2.5%X545-c--cmcerrnnn 1 1
N144 MPAOASB88 N 7" +rvernrreennernnns Oil pipe $3X0.5X380+-«--=+-- 11
N145 MP40A4688 N 47 =rreerreanrnaanans Oil pipe p3IX1X445- - reccceree. - 1
N146 MP40A3689 Y —crvvcrrrrsrnennen Holder s rsessacsssnssnsssasanns 2 2
N147 MPAOEA688 W A7 EEHIBTF - -veverevens Oil wicksrereeeosseersesssncnnones 1 1
N148 MP40E3688 N {7 EEHIRF---occnrnens Oil wickeesrrseeanssesacrsnnennnas 1 1
N149 MQBOA2780 Al +revrreerireaaants Holder:« s+ eeessssccnnacnsnnssncnn 1 1
N150 M90920002 TR »rrrrerrurrnaennns Screw 9/64(40) X6, 5+ cecerrencen. -
N151 MN70A8780 AR «cvrrerrerensaneans, Holder «eessrrnosnnssrsncannnsnons - 1
N152 MP40AO571 T77 FYF Fecerrorvnnannnn Oil pipe jointrrrerrereneaaasane - 1
N153 MP4BAOGS88 1\ 7 srnerernnsnnvannns 0il pipe ¢3X1X100-c= rrrreen- - 1
N153 MPBOADG8S N\ A7 «rrecrrrncanrnoens 0il pipe ¢p3X1X370rrcrrrrreennn 1 -
N154 MQB0A0429 HHTIfH v ivrvnennnn, Holding plater--s-sreeverinnrnnnn 1 1
N155 MN70AD689 AIbJ —-cvereernaaeennn, Holder s s rsersossnnsvanvansnanns 1 1
N156 M91107002 Y »r--rvrcnrrereenss Screw 11/64(40) X5 5+ cvrvveeesen. 11
N157 MPA7E0740 BvAJIBMIZAF-ceevrvevnts Felt asgy. rvseserevemcccnnananans 1 1
N158 MP47E2148 N A7 ER)3RF-reeererenns Oil wick s rreersnssoetcaonannrons 1 1
N159 MS0802003 ThEFRY rrevrreenrinnnnn Screw 1/8(44) X4 5rrvrvveaernnnen 1 1
N160 MP47A1780 AR sevenverrineanne, Oi!l wick holder s «teerrssesecasss 1 1
N161 MP47A0148 EFrvrvcrrvcearrnrenanes Oil wick p2X450----vvrreeeennn. 1 1
27 LU2-4710/4730




P ftEd

ACCESSORIES

154

153

152 151

103 104 105 107

106

129 130 o [T BT

—
-3
w

| U

150 149 148 147 146 145 144

1
e

28




[P]
ACCESSORIES
Fig. ZE®E #B&i-V = EEY
No. Mod. Parts. No. BHad Description Amt. Reg
e 3
P101 M90804020 DYAITHIIARY »evrrveens Screw 1/8(44) X 2.8+ -rvvrrersenn 1 -
P102 MP20B0128 3Yun) DPX17-23--------- Needle DP X 17-23-------r--rvrvr-s 3 6
P103 MSO1A1976 OVHIA 9AN F 4evvervrnens Socket wrench 4+ rreerennrnnnrons 1 1
P104 MS02A2976 NYRHK GAN F 3-v-vrnnnn Socket wrench 3-++rserrsarsanssas 1 1
P105 MSO2A1976 OYASK HAN + 2.5-------- Socket wrench 2. 5-r--vvevrnerees. 11
P106 MSO2A0976 DVAJK HAN F 2--c-vreres Socket wrench 2¢+ccernernnenns. 11
P107 MS10A0976 OYAIK AN+ 15w rrer-- Socket wrench 1.5-crrerrernacenss - 1
P107 MN25A0479 OYAIR 9N T 1/16-++n--- Socket wrench 1/16«++scrreerevnns 1 -
P108 MN74A0123 F B Ureeereereennnna.n. Bobbinecsereroreeesanteinneneenias 3 4
P109 MOO511050 SH Y A h-rrvrvrrmrnens Washer = e srreeeeeesnnnnneeeeeens 4 4
P110 M90409041 7}[,{77\\‘/“ ................ Screw 4. 5X 20 e erccanaann 4 4
P111 MN70A0419 K BYUT hevrrrrerrernann Vibration preventing rubber-«-:-- 2 2
P112 MN70A1419 F HYU3 heeverecereeenns Vibration preventing rubber-«---- 2 2
P113 MNB2A0T80 ARFUF - ccvvvrrevrrennns Thread guider =« rsseeeeecarnss 1 1
P114 M90305037 p-)-.\' *:/‘ ................ Screw M3 X Becceeresntsanocnncsans 1 1
P115 MF60A0137 77‘~ 5{’-“/ ................. Oi |er ............................ 1 ]
P116 MFO1A0565 AN FI9E4) +-verrennens Adjusting plate for speed command disk-: 1 1
P117 MBO2A0608 4% ¥PY(FA) rrrrerrvenrs Screw driver (middle)--=--csrx--- 1 1
P118 MBO2A1608 AY Y0PV (YY) evvverrrenns Screw driver (small)-ccceceereese 11
P119 MN10A0172 {PMYF)IBTF cenerenrens Thread a needle kit-=«r--rrvenre- 11
P120 MP47E0193 AMITFH frervrererrenenns Cotton stande-rrrrrrrresanranrenns 1 -
P120 MP48E0193 4 MITH {h34F 3-cveeerns Cotton stand-rrssrresssssssnanes - 1
P121 MNGOEO190 AMRFUhl v vvvvrerrvnnns Bobbin winder----rrresseaearsnnnn 1 1
P122 MP47A0721 k4 75 bW U93hF-ereeee - Knee lifter pin-rerreceereraenns 11
P123 MP47A1352 f5—ccrecrorecnennceanns Collar esrrvverrorsreneasennnsnns 1 1
P124 M95004020 DWJ’]T,"V*H?\“/' .......... Screw M5 X 8-cceererrncnaannnnnnas 2 2
P125 MN72A0776 A BMIN = 3recreneeeann, Belt cover 3-c roreresessenannans 1 1
P126 MO1002045 FYb 4rvervnveeerieennns Nut Mdeorrreoenrnroncansnnsnnsans 1 1
P127 MP47A1776 A LMIN —2534F -« vvrer-- Belt cover 2---r--r-eecrecennn. 1 1
P128 MP47A0776 A MW —1:rereenrenenns Belt cover J-++rssrooreanrannnnnn 1 1
P129 M90414050 # A Recererrrecnneaaan, T Y e 1 1
P130 M91106004 7" G943y -+rveeverrecannn Screw 11/64(40) X8+ -vvrresvranans 1 1
P131 M91109004 4 4 3U47° FX44Y" +vvrve - Screw 11/64(40) X Q-+ --crrvr-unnn- 1 1
P132 MS1506004 7° 374*.‘/" ............... Screw 15/64(28) X8:+vrececsreon.. 2 2
P133 M91072004 SW-PWYE PFA Ry «--:c-.. Screw MAX 14 ceescisntansnannnsns 1 1
P134 MP47A0366 21399 - (EPIDH) ----- Connector cap (Domestic only)-=r-+vs--: 1 1
P135 MP47A2422 1399 (BRIDF) - r----» Connector 3P (Domestic only):----=-vro-: 1 1
P136 M90306041 WEIRY” (BRDH) ~---- Screw 3.1%16 (Domestic only)---+------ 2 2
P137 MP47A1567 17¥1-7° (EARADH)----- Tube (Domestic only)-rerreeceeerrereren, 1 1
P138 MP47A0964 LY 1-% (BAADH) ----- Connector (Domestic only):--+«rr=reeeen: i1
P139 MA30A4571 F#-2 12tV (BRDH) ----- Connector (Domestic only)-:-----:reren: 11
P140 MFO1EQ418 FIIN UYpecevvrrevnnnns Hinge assy. srrrrrrrrerreeneecnnns 2 2
P141 M90701099 OP-S & Yffee-ervncrenns Magnet block for reservoir-««:--- 1 1
P142 MFOOAO608 4¥ XY (§ 4) vvrvrvrnrers Screw driver larges:«-x-sssceesrs 1 1
P143 MP47EQ727 I%/7 EUtYp-e-vveveern-n- Parts set - cerrrrrccaarnsncaarss 1 1
P144 MF20A1723 EY TH Y Grvrmeernnenns Knee |ifter shaftsrsrercreeecane. 11
P145 MF20A1729 ERUN Revrvvnmrreeennnns Springrresrrecercortraiioecaicans 1 1
P146 MP47A0724 ¥ TH OF 34T ceeeens Knee |ifter crank assy. ----+----- 11
P147 M92001031 Miyaf Wpr-o-vrcnrananns Boltsseerosseeanonnennccsanannnns 1 1
P148 MI1501045 FUhevrrerrnnnrerrvenens T e rercceasasaracansnanas 1 1
P149 M91520001 Iy serecrnrnannananss Screw 15/64(28) X277 ervrerersrnne 1 1
P150 M90515065 EA"H FF7 9evvvverrvnens E-type stop ring 9-----rceerrenen 1 1
P151 MO7001052 Myal A herrmrvrrmrnens Washer -reesersannsserssncannssen 1 1
P152 M92002002 LY sreerrrrecnerannn Screw 5/16(28) X10--=+errevenr-ne 1 1
P153 MN4AOA1139 T2 FYf-cvvrerreennsnn.s 0il reservojr -+ reseecsssassasnns 1 1
P154 MF60A0734 L - —-ccveenernanns Vinyl coverrerssrereerensireanens 1 1
P155 MN7OEQ149 J7 Fhyrervrerreaannnnnn Oil canrrrereeerserrvreasornnnens 1 1
P156 MN70A3740 JIfp--revcerrrroessnnns Feltrrerrrerassseaaansnncnnonseas 1 1
P157 MPATAOTAD JIfbbrrrrrmenenrnnaensns Feltrrrerrereooronsenarasaanannnns 11
P901 MP4TEO776 A WMAN —APh-vcrvneecnns Belt cover assy. -rr--rrrererencns 11
P901 MP4TE1776 A" bIN —tb (BEIFRDHA.) - - Belt cover assy. (Domestic onlfy)-+-«---+: 1 1
P902 MP47E0599 F V¥ AV (BERDHIH) »- -+ Solenoid valve assy. (Domestic only) - 1 1
P903 MP47E1599 F U¥ A" sty b (BRDH) - - Solenoid valve set. (Domestic only)-----: 1 1

29

LU2-4710/4730




Q| F—UB&ER

GAUGE PARTS LIST

Tutn
PR

ThaotT

sHigEsti&
Gauge
Size

it iR
Needle Plate

*EVUE
Feed Foot

AYIRE

Presser Foot

HtE*
Needle
Clamp

x
Feed Dog

ANV IR(E)
Slide
Plate(L)

AR IR(E)
Slide
Plate(R)

LU2-4710-B1T(#E# standard)

MP70A0101

MP47A0107

MP47EQ106

MP70A0104

MP00B0473

MP61A0474

LU2-4730-B1T

1/8 (3.2mm)

MP48J4101

MP48J4107

MP48E4106

MP20J4102

MP43J4104

MNS50A0473

MN72A1474

1/4 (6.4mm)

MP48J8101

MP48J8107

MP48E8106

MP20J8102

MP43J8104

MN50A0473

MN72A1474

1/2(12.7mm)

MP48K3101

MP48K3107

MP48E3106

MP20K3102

MP43K3104

MN50A 2473

MN72A 1474

3/4 (19mm)

MP48K5101

MP48K5107

MP48E5106

MP20K5102

MP43K5104

MN50A 3473

MN72A2474

1 (25.4mm)

MP48K6101

MP48K6107

MP48E6106

MP20K6102

MP43K6104

MN50A 4473

MN72A2474

iR
Needle Plate

EVE
Feed Foot

BYIE

Presser Foot

§t¥ %
Needle Clamp

® U
Feed Dog

AN R(E)
Slide Plate(L)

AN YR(E)
Slide Plate(R)

1/8~1/4

1/8~1/4

1/8~1/4

1/8~1/4

N

1/8~1/4

3/4~1

3/4~1

3/4~1

3/4~1

3/4~1

3 s
b '
égy g _
1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2
Fig.K135 HEA I KL b
Connecting bolt
1/8~1/2 3/4~1

M95003023 M95006023

Fig.A901, A902 FHIEM(HE)
Thread guide assy.

1/8~1/4
MP62E0180

1/2~1
MN62E0180

30




[Q] #—viB@& (LU2-4710-B1IT # 7> 3> /i—v)
GAUGE PARTS LIST (LU2-4710-B1T Optional Parts)

B BYIE XUEBMIA HYITEMIA
Feed Foot Presser Foot Feed Foot Blank Presser Foot Blank
ﬁ ij(\
\‘ N
@ =4
MP47E0106 MP47A6106
! \,
o
MP47A0107 MP47A7106 MP47A 4107 MP47A4106

MP47A 1107 MP47A 1106
MP47A2107 MP47A2106
il
N
o > S
MP47A 3107 MP47A 3106

MEH Hanging Ruler MP47A5107
Wftx < Maunting Screw MP1505002 2 fEl(Amt.)

31




